Young Harris College Fall 2023 Registrar's Report

Headcount Enrollment

Residents - Full Time Female Male Unknown Total
Returning Students* 257 180 0 437
Readmitted Students 1 1 0 2
New Freshman 129 93 0 222
New Transfer 13 18 0 31
Early College 0 0 0 0
Graduate 0 0 0 0
Non Degree 0 0 0 0
Post Baccalaureate 0 1 0 1
Total Full-Time Residents 400 293 0 693
Residents - Part Time

Returning Students* 1 0 0 1
Readmitted Students 0 0 0 0
New Freshman 0 0 0 0
New Transfer 0 0 0 0
Early College 0 0 0 0
Graduate 0 0 0 0
Non Degree 0 0 0 0
Post Baccalaureate 0 0 0 0
Total Part-Time Residents 1 0 0 1
Total Residents 401 293 0 694
Commuters/Off Campus - Full Time Female Male Unknown Total
Returning Students* 53 31 0 84
Readmitted Students 1 0 0 1
New Freshman 12 11 0 23
New Transfer 1 2 0 3
Early College 3 2 13
Graduate 12 5 0 17
Non Degree 0 0 0 0
Post Baccalaureate 0 3 0 3
Total Full-Time Commuters 87 55 2 144
Commuters/Off Campus - Part Time

Returning Students* 0 1 0 1
Readmitted Students 0 0 0 0
New Freshman 0 0 0 0
New Transfer 1 0 0 1
Early College 387 195 77 659
Graduate 0 0 0 0
Non Degree 0 0 0 0
Post Baccalaureate 0 0 0 0
Total Part-Time Commuters 388 196 77 661
Total Commuters 475 251 79 805
TOTAL ENROLLMENT* 876 544 79 1499



Headcount Enrollment

Enrollment by Classification Female Male Unknown Total
Seniors 96 59 0 155
Juniors 97 74 0 171
Sophomores 118 85 0 203
Freshman 158 119 0 277
Early College 395 198 79 672
Graduate 12 5 0 17
Non Degree 0 0 0 0
Post Baccalaureate 0 4 0 4
TOTAL ENROLLMENT* 876 544 79 1499
Female Male Unknown Total
Full-Time Students 487 348 2 837
Part-Time Students 389 196 77 662
TOTAL ENROLLMENT#* 876 544 79 1499
Full-Time UG Students 467 340 0 807
Part-Time UG Students 2 1 0 3
TOTAL ENROLLMENT#* 469 341 0 810
Full-Time Grad Students 12 5 0 17
Part-Time Grad Students 0 0 0 0
TOTAL ENROLLMENT#* 12 5 0 17
Full-Time YHEC Students 8 3 2 13
Part-Time YHEC Students 387 195 77 659
TOTAL ENROLLMENT#* 395 198 79 672
Undergraduate Enroliment
First-time Freshman Transfer Students
Female 141 Female 15
Male 104 Males 20
Total 245 Total 35
First-time Full-time Freshman Returning Students
Female 141 Female 313
Male 104 Males 217
Total 245 Total 530
Full Time Enrollment Equivalent (FTE) Undergraduate 808
Graduate 17

Undergraduate, YHEC, Graduate

1097



United States
Alabama
Arizona
California
Colorado
Delaware
Florida
Georgia
Hawaii

Illinois
Kentucky
Mississippi
North Carolina
New Jersey
New Mexico
New York
Oklahoma
Oregon
Pennsylvania
South Carolina
Tennessee
Virginia
Wisconsin

Total Enrollment
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Geographical Distributions
Fall 2023

International
Australia
Austria
Bahamas
Belgium
Bolivia

Brazil
Canada
Chile

Cyprus
Denmark
Germany
Ghana
Honduras
India

Ireland

Italy
Jamaica
Mexico
Morocco
Myanmar
Netherlands
New Zealand
Norway
Peru
Portugal
Serbia
South Africa
Spain
Sweden

United Kingdom

Zimbabwe

Total Enrollment
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Religious Preference

Baptist
Buddhist
Catholic
Christian
Church of Christ
Church of God
Episcopalian
Hindu

Jewish

Lutheran
Methodist
Mormon
Muslim

None

Other
Presbyterian
Unitarian Universlst
Unknown
Wesleyan

Total Enrollment

Religious and Racial/Ethnic Distributions

276

111

410
10
12

13

70

121
32
15

397

1499

Fall 2023

Racial/Ethnic Distribution

Asian

Black

Hispanic

Indian

Native Hawaiian
Other

Two+ races
Unknown

White

Total Enrollment

39
116
97
10

24
64
153
992
1499



Major Distributions

Fall 2023

Accounting 7
Art 25
Biology 91
Business Administration 90
Business Statistics & Analytics 11
Chemistry 9
Communication Studies 25
Creative Writing 14
Dual Enroliment 672
Economics 3
Elementary Education 55
English 17
Environmental Ed & Leadership 1
Environmental Science 10
Finance 31
Graphic Design 24
History 29
Interdisciplinary Studies 4
Management 38
Marketing 28
Master Arts Teaching - Secondary 17
Math 25
Music 8
Music Education 20
Musical Theatre 14
Outdoor Studies 16
Public Policy 5
Public Policy & Law 12
Psychology 67
Spanish 2
Sport and Recreation Studies 65
Theatre Performance 8
Theatrical Design and Production 11
Undeclared 45

Total Enrollment 1499



Freshman
Sophomores
Juniors

Seniors

Early College
Graduate

Non Degree

Post Baccalaureate

Female
Male

Unknown

Total Enrollment

2021
372
194
163
161
496

19

827
581

1408

Enrollment Comparison

2022
321
208
150
157
659

15

924
587

1511

2021-2023

2023
277
203
171
155
672

17
0
4

876
544
79

1499



