Young Harris College Fall 2023 Registrar's Report

Headcount Enrollment

		Headcount Er	ii oiiiiiciic	
Residents - Full Time	<u>Female</u>	<u>Male</u>	<u>Unknown</u>	<u>Total</u>
Returning Students*	257	180	0	437
Readmitted Students	1	1	0	2
New Freshman	129	93	0	222
New Transfer	13	18	0	31
Early College	0	0	0	0
Graduate	0	0	0	0
Non Degree	0	0	0	0
Post Baccalaureate	0	1	0	1
Total Full-Time Residents	400	293	0	693
Residents - Part Time				
Returning Students*	1	0	0	1
Readmitted Students	0	0	0	0
New Freshman	0	0	0	0
New Transfer	0	0	0	0
Early College	0	0	0	0
Graduate	0	0	0	0
Non Degree	0	0	0	0
Post Baccalaureate	0	0	0	0
Total Part-Time Residents	1	0	0	1
Total Residents	401	293	0	694
Commuters/Off Campus - Full Time	Female	Male	<u>Unknown</u>	<u>Total</u>
Returning Students*	53	31	0	84
	1	0	0	1
Readmitted Students	1 12	0 11	0	
Readmitted Students New Freshman		11	0	23
Readmitted Students New Freshman New Transfer	12 1	11 2	0	23
Readmitted Students New Freshman New Transfer Early College	12 1 8	11 2 3	0 0 2	23 3 13
Readmitted Students New Freshman New Transfer Early College Graduate	12 1 8 12	11 2 3 5	0 0 2 0	23 3 13 17
Readmitted Students New Freshman New Transfer Early College Graduate Non Degree	12 1 8 12 0	11 2 3 5 0	0 0 2 0	23 3 13 17 0
Readmitted Students New Freshman New Transfer Early College Graduate Non Degree Post Baccalaureate	12 1 8 12 0	11 2 3 5 0 3	0 0 2 0 0	23 3 13 17 0 3
Readmitted Students New Freshman New Transfer Early College Graduate Non Degree	12 1 8 12 0	11 2 3 5 0	0 0 2 0	23 3 13 17 0
Readmitted Students New Freshman New Transfer Early College Graduate Non Degree Post Baccalaureate Total Full-Time Commuters	12 1 8 12 0	11 2 3 5 0 3	0 0 2 0 0	23 3 13 17 0 3
Readmitted Students New Freshman New Transfer Early College Graduate Non Degree Post Baccalaureate Total Full-Time Commuters Commuters/Off Campus - Part Time	12 1 8 12 0 0 87	11 2 3 5 0 3 55	0 0 2 0 0 0 2	23 3 13 17 0 3 144
Readmitted Students New Freshman New Transfer Early College Graduate Non Degree Post Baccalaureate Total Full-Time Commuters Commuters/Off Campus - Part Time Returning Students*	12 1 8 12 0 0 87	11 2 3 5 0 3 55	0 0 2 0 0 0 2	23 3 13 17 0 3 144
Readmitted Students New Freshman New Transfer Early College Graduate Non Degree Post Baccalaureate Total Full-Time Commuters Commuters/Off Campus - Part Time Returning Students* Readmitted Students	12 1 8 12 0 0 87	11 2 3 5 0 3 55	0 0 2 0 0 0 2	23 3 13 17 0 3 144
Readmitted Students New Freshman New Transfer Early College Graduate Non Degree Post Baccalaureate Total Full-Time Commuters Commuters/Off Campus - Part Time Returning Students* Readmitted Students New Freshman	12 1 8 12 0 0 87	11 2 3 5 0 3 55	0 0 2 0 0 0 2	23 3 13 17 0 3 144 1 0 0
Readmitted Students New Freshman New Transfer Early College Graduate Non Degree Post Baccalaureate Total Full-Time Commuters Commuters/Off Campus - Part Time Returning Students* Readmitted Students New Freshman New Transfer	12 1 8 12 0 0 87	11 2 3 5 0 3 55 1 0 0	0 0 2 0 0 0 2	23 3 13 17 0 3 144 1 0 0 1
Readmitted Students New Freshman New Transfer Early College Graduate Non Degree Post Baccalaureate Total Full-Time Commuters Commuters/Off Campus - Part Time Returning Students* Readmitted Students New Freshman New Transfer Early College	12 1 8 12 0 0 87 0 0 0 0 1 387	11 2 3 5 0 3 55 1 0 0 0	0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2	23 3 13 17 0 3 144 1 0 0 1 659
Readmitted Students New Freshman New Transfer Early College Graduate Non Degree Post Baccalaureate Total Full-Time Commuters Commuters/Off Campus - Part Time Returning Students* Readmitted Students New Freshman New Transfer Early College Graduate	12 1 8 12 0 0 87 0 0 0 1 387 0	11 2 3 5 0 3 55 1 0 0 0 0 195	0 0 2 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	23 3 13 17 0 3 144 1 0 0 1 659 0
Readmitted Students New Freshman New Transfer Early College Graduate Non Degree Post Baccalaureate Total Full-Time Commuters Commuters/Off Campus - Part Time Returning Students* Readmitted Students New Freshman New Transfer Early College Graduate Non Degree	12 1 8 12 0 0 87 0 0 0 1 387 0 0	11 2 3 5 0 3 55 1 0 0 0 0 195 0	0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	23 3 13 17 0 3 144 1 0 0 1 659 0
Readmitted Students New Freshman New Transfer Early College Graduate Non Degree Post Baccalaureate Total Full-Time Commuters Commuters/Off Campus - Part Time Returning Students* Readmitted Students New Freshman New Transfer Early College Graduate Non Degree Post Baccalaureate	12 1 8 12 0 0 87 0 0 0 1 387 0 0 0	11 2 3 5 0 3 55 1 0 0 0 0 195 0	0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	23 3 13 17 0 3 144 1 0 0 1 659 0 0
Readmitted Students New Freshman New Transfer Early College Graduate Non Degree Post Baccalaureate Total Full-Time Commuters Commuters/Off Campus - Part Time Returning Students* Readmitted Students New Freshman New Transfer Early College Graduate Non Degree Post Baccalaureate Total Part-Time Commuters	12 1 8 12 0 0 87 0 0 0 1 387 0 0 0 388	11 2 3 5 0 3 55 1 0 0 0 0 195 0 0 0 196	0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 77	23 3 13 17 0 3 144 1 0 0 1 659 0 0 0 661
Readmitted Students New Freshman New Transfer Early College Graduate Non Degree Post Baccalaureate Total Full-Time Commuters Commuters/Off Campus - Part Time Returning Students* Readmitted Students New Freshman New Transfer Early College Graduate Non Degree Post Baccalaureate	12 1 8 12 0 0 87 0 0 0 1 387 0 0 0	11 2 3 5 0 3 55 1 0 0 0 0 195 0	0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	23 3 13 17 0 3 144 1 0 0 1 659 0 0
Readmitted Students New Freshman New Transfer Early College Graduate Non Degree Post Baccalaureate Total Full-Time Commuters Commuters/Off Campus - Part Time Returning Students* Readmitted Students New Freshman New Transfer Early College Graduate Non Degree Post Baccalaureate Total Part-Time Commuters	12 1 8 12 0 0 87 0 0 0 1 387 0 0 0 388	11 2 3 5 0 3 55 1 0 0 0 0 195 0 0 0 196	0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 77	23 3 13 17 0 3 144 1 0 0 1 659 0 0 0 661

Headcount	Enrollment
-----------	------------

Enrollment by Classificat	<u>ion</u>	<u>Female</u>	<u>Male</u>	<u>Unknown</u>	<u>Total</u>
Seniors		96	59	0	155
Juniors		97	74	0	171
Sophomores		118	85	0	203
Freshman		158	119	0	277
Early College		395	198	79	672
Graduate		12	5	0	17
Non Degree		0	0	0	0
Post Baccalaureate		0	4	0	4
TOTAL ENROLLMENT*		876	544	79	1499
		<u>Female</u>	<u>Male</u>	<u>Unknown</u>	<u>Total</u>
Full-Time Students		487	348	2	837
Part-Time Students		389	196	77	662
TOTAL ENROLLMENT*		876	544	79	1499
Full-Time UG Students		467	340	0	807
Part-Time UG Students		2	1	0	3
TOTAL ENROLLMENT*		469	341	0	810
Full-Time Grad Students		12	5	0	17
Part-Time Grad Students		0	0	0	0
TOTAL ENROLLMENT*		12	5	0	17
Full-Time YHEC Students		8	3	2	13
Part-Time YHEC Students		387	195	77	659
TOTAL ENROLLMENT*		395	198	79	672
Undergraduate Enrollme	<u>nt</u>				
First-time Freshman		Transfer Students			
Female	141	Female		15	
Male	104	Males		20	
Total	245		Total	35	
First-time Full-time Freshman		Returning Students			
Female 141		Female		313	
Male	104		Males	217	
Total	245	Total		530	
Full Time Enrollment Equ	ivalent (FTE)	Undergraduate		808	
•	- •		Graduate	17	
		Underarad	uate, YHEC, Graduate	1097	
		- 3	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		

Geographical Distributions Fall 2023

<u>United States</u>		<u>International</u>	
Alabama	6	Australia	4
Arizona	1	Austria	1
California	1	Bahamas	1
Colorado	2	Belgium	1
Delaware	2	Bolivia	1
Florida	25	Brazil	2
Georgia	1324	Canada	7
Hawaii	1	Chile	2
Illinois	1	Cyprus	1
Kentucky	2	Denmark	1
Mississippi	1	Germany	1
North Carolina	41	Ghana	1
New Jersey	3	Honduras	1
New Mexico	1	India	2
New York	5	Ireland	1
Oklahoma	1	Italy	2
Oregon	2	Jamaica	2
Pennsylvania	1	Mexico	4
South Carolina	8	Morocco	2
Tennessee	6	Myanmar	1
Virginia	3	Netherlands	2
Wisconsin	1	New Zealand	1
Total Enrollment	1438	Norway	1
		Peru	1
		Portugal	1
		Serbia	1
		South Africa	1
		Spain	2
		Sweden	3
		United Kingdom	9
		Zimbabwe	1
		Total Enrollment	61

Religious and Racial/Ethnic Distributions Fall 2023

Religious Preference		Racial/Ethnic Distribution	
Baptist	276	Asian	39
Buddhist	3	Black	116
Catholic	111	Hispanic	97
Christian	410	Indian	10
Church of Christ	10	Native Hawaiian	4
Church of God	12	Other	24
Episcopalian	6	Two+ races	64
Hindu	13	Unknown	153
Jewish	1	White	992
Lutheran	9	Total Enrollment	1499
Methodist	70		
Mormon	4		
Muslim	7		
None	121		
Other	32		
Presbyterian	15		
Unitarian Universlst	1		
Unknown	397		
Wesleyan	1		
Total Enrollment	1499		

Major Distributions Fall 2023

Accounting	7
Art	25
Biology	91
Business Administration	90
Business Statistics & Analytics	11
Chemistry	9
Communication Studies	25
Creative Writing	14
Dual Enrollment	672
Economics	3
Elementary Education	55
English	17
Environmental Ed & Leadership	1
Environmental Science	10
Finance	31
Graphic Design	24
History	29
Interdisciplinary Studies	4
Management	38
Marketing	28
Master Arts Teaching - Secondary	17
Math	25
Music	8
Music Education	20
Musical Theatre	14
Outdoor Studies	16
Public Policy	5
Public Policy & Law	12
Psychology	67
Spanish	2
Sport and Recreation Studies	65
Theatre Performance	8
Theatrical Design and Production	11
Undeclared	45
Total Enrollment	1499

Enrollment Comparison 2021-2023

	<u>2021</u>	<u>2022</u>	<u>2023</u>
Freshman	372	321	277
Sophomores	194	208	203
Juniors	163	150	171
Seniors	161	157	155
Early College	496	659	672
Graduate	19	15	17
Non Degree	0	0	0
Post Baccalaureate	3	1	4
- 1	007	004	076
Female	827	924	876
Male	581	587	544
Unknown	0	0	79
Total Enrollment	1408	1511	1499